historical events on funded ratio and contribution rates
– Allows for a better understanding of risk exposures under contrasting inflation and

economic growth regimes (non-consensus forecasts), and under past historical events
that have shook markets

8.2%

7.4%

4.4%

6.7%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

9

• NEPC Scenario Analysis models annualized 5-year returns for the
portfolio across different regimes
– Allows for a better understanding of risk exposures under contrasting inflation and

economic growth regimes (non-consensus forecasts)

SIC ASSET ALLOCATION: SCENARIO ANALYSIS

EXPANSION

RECESSION

OVEREXTENSION

STAGFLATION

Higher
Growth

Growth = +12.5%
Income = +8.5%
Stability = +4.2%
SAA Return = +9.1%

Growth = -0.9%
Income = +0.2%
Stability = +1.2%
SAA Return = 0.0%

Growth = +4.5%
Income = +4.0%
Stability = +3.5%
SAA Return = +4.2%

Growth = -5.3%
Income = +2.0%
Stability = +1.6%
SAA Return = -2.0%

Lower
Growth

Higher
Inflation

Lower
Inflation

Base Case
SAA Return

6.7%*

*The Base Case return is an annualized 6.7% geometric return over a 5 year period

10

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

SIC ASSET ALLOCATION: SCENARIO ANALYSIS
EXPANSION

RECESSION

OVEREXTENSION

STAGFLATION

Higher
Growth

Lower
Growth

Higher
Inflation

Lower
Inflation

Base Case
SAA Return

6.7%*

*The Base Case return is an annualized 6.7% geometric return over a 5 year period

11

REGIME SCENARIOS – STATE EMPLOYEES
Funded Ratio

Employer Contribution Rate

Base Case assumes NEPC’s 5-7 year return assumption of 6.7% each year.

12

REGIME SCENARIOS – TEACHERS
Funded Ratio

Employer Contribution Rate

Base Case assumes NEPC’s 5-7 year return assumption of 6.7% each year.